
pre-Ohio River Valley Conference
Middle School Cross Country Meet 

Rising Sun, IN
Sep. 8, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Southwestern (Hanover 26 1 4 5 7 9 16 18 14:39.7 2:39.4
2 Rising Sun 54 6 8 11 12 17 16:23.3 3:00.9
3 Switzerland County 56 2 3 14 15 22 17:41.5 12:14.8
4 Jac-Cen-Del 83 10 13 19 20 21 18:54.9 6:39.1

Incomplete Teams: Milan, South Ripley

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Southwestern (Hanover
1 Savannah Nussbaum, 7 13:19.7
4 Sophie Ford, 8 14:12.6
5 Mikayla Nussbaum, 7 14:14.7
7 Natalie Crawford, 8 15:32.2
9 Haylee Crawford, 7 15:59.0
16 Mallory Johnson, 6 17:57.3
18 Sarah Schneider, 8 18:22.3

Total Time = 1:13:18.2     Total Places = 26

2. Rising Sun
6 Kynnadi Hartley, 7 14:57.0
8 Ariana Ozburn, 6 15:42.2
11 Caylix Southard, 6 16:32.7
12 Reese Cook, 5 16:46.6
17 Marlayna Roeder, 5 17:57.9

Total Time = 1:21:56.4     Total Places = 54

3. Switzerland County
2 Ellie Keith, 8 13:22.0
3 Claire Boggs, 6 13:56.6
14 Paige Gregory, 6 17:37.9
15 Kennedy Riley, 8 17:54.1
22 Carly Skirvin, 6 25:36.8

Total Time = 1:28:27.4     Total Places = 56

4. Jac-Cen-Del
10 Aryanna Polard, 7 16:15.4
13 Josie Allen, 7 17:33.9
19 Julia Ricke, 7 18:47.7
20 Kira White, 7 19:02.7
21 Natalie Heilers, 7 22:54.4

Total Time = 1:34:34.1     Total Places = 83



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Savannah Nussbaum, 7 13:19.7 Southwestern (Hanover
2 2 Ellie Keith, 8 13:22.0 Switzerland County
3 Evelyn Kelly, 7 13:23.9 South Ripley
4 3 Claire Boggs, 6 13:56.6 Switzerland County
5 4 Sophie Ford, 8 14:12.6 Southwestern (Hanover
6 5 Mikayla Nussbaum, 7 14:14.7 Southwestern (Hanover
7 6 Kynnadi Hartley, 7 14:57.0 Rising Sun
8 Kami Laws, 6 15:02.6 Milan
9 7 Natalie Crawford, 8 15:32.2 Southwestern (Hanover
10 8 Ariana Ozburn, 6 15:42.2 Rising Sun
11 9 Haylee Crawford, 7 15:59.0 Southwestern (Hanover
12 10 Aryanna Polard, 7 16:15.4 Jac-Cen-Del
13 Adison Gunter, 5 16:28.4 South Ripley
14 11 Caylix Southard, 6 16:32.7 Rising Sun
15 12 Reese Cook, 5 16:46.6 Rising Sun
16 Alexis Bowling, 6 17:08.4 South Ripley
17 13 Josie Allen, 7 17:33.9 Jac-Cen-Del
18 14 Paige Gregory, 6 17:37.9 Switzerland County
19 15 Kennedy Riley, 8 17:54.1 Switzerland County
20 16 Mallory Johnson, 6 17:57.3 Southwestern (Hanover
21 17 Marlayna Roeder, 5 17:57.9 Rising Sun
22 18 Sarah Schneider, 8 18:22.3 Southwestern (Hanover
23 19 Julia Ricke, 7 18:47.7 Jac-Cen-Del
24 20 Kira White, 7 19:02.7 Jac-Cen-Del
25 Kyleigh DeHamer, 8 19:20.2 Milan
26 21 Natalie Heilers, 7 22:54.4 Jac-Cen-Del
27 22 Carly Skirvin, 6 25:36.8 Switzerland County


